
Legacy Circle $5,000+ 

The Wimpfheimer Foundation, Inc. 
 

Advocate $1,000+ 

Frances Ashley 

Benson P. Blake Charitable Trust 

Sam & Beth Chapin 

Jill Corr 

Michael & Dudley Del Balso 

Christopher & Barbara Dixon 

Dog Watch Cafe 

William Griffin 

Peyton Horne 

Kathryn Malcolm 

Caroline & Scott Muller 

Joan & Tim O'Neill 

Tom & Candy Sanford 

David Korn & Carol Scheman 

Edith Simmons 

Heidi Simmons 

David M. Smith 
 

Partner $500+ 

John & Judy Alexander 

Alison Andrews Reyes 

Ben & Michelle Amdur 

Duncan Brown 

Robert & Harriet Crane III 

Dave & Lori Dyer 

Ingrid Feddersen 

Marc & Barbara Ginsberg 

James P. Higgins 

Cormac O’Malley 

Wright & Anna Maria Palmer 

Breck Perkins & Polly Spring 

Caity Serra 

Patricia Stamm 
 

Supporter $250+ 

Anne Bartholet 

Kevin Bowdler & Anne Fix 

Kevin & Linda Cassidy 

Laurie Chipperfield 

Dan & Kate Clancy 

Libby Cooke 

Richard & Denise Easton 

Thomas & Alicia Geroulo 

John & Helen Gullotti 

John & Janice Hardink 

William Hargreaves 

Steve & Lynn Hazard 

Lynn Kimmerle 

John & Mary LaMattina 

Alexandra Moore & Carter Holliday 

Timothy O'Brien 

Kevin & Liz Reynolds 

Heather Somers 

Swanson Insurance 

William Tufts 

Andrew Wilson 
 

Neighbor $100+ 

Katherine Adami 

Richard & Dale Ahearn 

Denzel & Shirley Andrews 

Jim Barone & Trein Hansen-Barone 

Ted & Diana Beck 

Geri-Anne Benning 

Neal Bobruff & Jane Lassen Bobruff 

Howard & Marcia Brensilver 

Jim & Deedee Buffum 

Russel Burgess, Jr. & Ann Burgess 

Kathy Calnen 

Anne Connerton 

Linda Dohrmann 

Judith DuPont 

June Gardner & Bill Lesko 

Eric & Kerry Garofano 

Richard & Koko Gildersleeve 

Bernard & Judith Giserman 

Antonio Gooding 

Jacob Greene & Claire Steppan 

Grover Insurance, LLC 

John & Janice Hardink 

Christopher & Nancy Houlihan 

Hoyt, Filippetti & Malaghan, LLC 

Adi Ignatius & Dinda Elliott 

Ellen Knizeski 

Deborah Kotchen 

Fredric & Elizabeth Lebel 

Athena Linda 

Bruce & Catherine Littman 

Timothy & Katherine Love 

Margaret Luchars Richards 

James & Thomasine O'Boyle 

Elizabeth Osha 

Cynthia Palmer 

Lucius Palmer & Sloane Lederer 

Francis & Joyce Pandolfi 

Leonard & Ingrid Parker 

Krystyn Pecora 

Anthony Pellegrini 

Geoffrey & Beverly Phillips 

Chris & Denise Pierson 

Powell, Lathrop & Orkney Inc. 

John & Teresa Prue 

Edward S. Purcell, Jr. 

Dan & Vicki Quinn 

Dennis Regan 

Linda & James Reynolds 

R. Douglass Rice & Cynthia Elliott 

Saltwater Farm Vineyard 

Gary & Gayle Schulte 

Robert R. Simmons 

SNEFLA 

Martha Snyder 

C. William Stamm 

Rowland & Carla Stebbins III 

Donald & Maureen Steinhoff 

Elizabeth Theodore 

Elizabeth Tobin Brown 

Dave & Cathy Vargas 

Alan & Janet Vaskas 

Ellen Wightman 

Joe & Kirby Williams 

Rebecca Wright & Michael McDonald 

 

Patron  

Fay Abernathy 

John & Joann Adriano 

Wendy Benchley 

 

2022 DONORS 



The 1945 Society recognizes those individuals who have given at the Neighbor Level ($100) or 

above over five consecutive years. This gracious level of continuous  

support was named the 1945 Society as an homage to our  founding year.  

Thank you to this exceptional group. 

1945 SOCIETY 

Katherine Adami 

Richard & Dale Ahearn 

Anne Bartholet 

Neal Bobruff &  

Jane Lassen Bobruff 

Kevin Cassidy &  

Linda Doyle-Cassidy 

Anne Connerton 

Jill Corr 

Michael & Dudley Del Balso 

Judith DuPont 

Richard & Koko Gildersleeve 

Marc & Barbara Ginsberg 

John & Helen Gullotti 

John & Janice Hardink 

Peyton Horne 

Christopher & Nancy Houlihan 

David Korn & Carol Scheman 

Bruce & Catherine Littman 

Alexandra Moore &  

Carter Holliday 

James & Thomasine O'Boyle 

Cormac O’Malley 

Joan & Tim O'Neill 

Lucius Palmer & Sloane Lederer 

Leonard & Ingrid Parker 

Geoff & Beverly Phillips 

Powell, Lathrop & Orkney Inc. 

Dan & Vicki Quinn 

James & Linda Reynolds 

Kevin & Liz Reynolds 

C. William Stamm 

Patricia Stamm 

Rowland & Carla Stebbins III 

Elizabeth Tobin Brown 

Andrew Wilson 

2022 CONTRIBUTING MEMBERS 

Damon & Sally Ball 

Melanie Cava & Todd Drevo 

Susan & Chris DiGiovanni 

David & Lori Dyer 

David Korn & Carol Scheman 

Wendy & Stephen Lash 

Dan Mallett, Jr. &  

Marie Claire Ged 

Joan & Tim O’Neill 

Ellen Wightman 

Pamela Zagarenski 

 

Thank you to our sustaining members. Your membership helps create and support a place of  

connection, community, and growth for youth and adults of all ages and abilities. 

Patron 

Gary Buonanno & Susan Danaher 

Donald & Jane Charbonnier 

Bill Craig & Carol Barnes Craig 

Jay & Lisa Defanti 

Donna  DiVirgilio 

David & Marcia Erskine 

Terry & Sandy Grimes 

John & Alice Groton 

Harry & Barbara Higgins 

Helen Jankoski 

Diane Klotz 

 

Chet & Robin Lamphere 

Amanda Lindberg 

Barbara Loftus 

John Lowe III 

Carol Marzetta 

Megan McCarthy 

George & Laura Metzger 

Christopher & Edie Morren 

Sandra Murray 

Dana & Stephanie Neale 

Beth Nichols 

Jennifer O'Brien 

John & Joan O'Brien 

Denise & Chris Pierson 

Kayla Babin 

Anne Potter 

Alan & Virginia Roessler 

Dorothy & Peter Samuels 

Alex Slater 

The Pizza Lady 

Timothy & Suzanne Tyler 

Andrew & Ellen Wormser 

Dieter & Dale Zumsande 


